

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SSR206BM2

Stainless steel sink unit PREMIUM - 2000x600mm - 2 basins in the middle



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Sink Unit Premium 2000x600mm 2 Basins in the Middle (SSR206BM2)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Stainless Steel Sink Unit Premium 2000x600mm with 2 Basins in the Middle (Model SSR206BM2). This product is designed for professional kitchen environments, providing a robust and versatile solution for all your washing needs.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety
 - Always ensure the sink unit is installed on a stable and level surface.
 - Avoid exposure to harsh chemicals that may cause corrosion or damage to the stainless steel finish.
- Installation Safety
 - Ensure all plumbing connections comply with local regulations.
 - Use appropriate Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) during installation.
- Operating Safety
 - Do not overload the sink unit beyond its intended use.
 - Ensure electrical appliances are kept away from water sources to avoid electric shock.
- Maintenance Safety
 - Disconnect all water supplies before performing any maintenance or cleaning.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SSR206BM2
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 2000mm x 600mm
- Number of Basins: 2
- Inlet Size: 1.5" BSP
- Drain Size: 1.5" BSP
- Weight: [Weight not specified, please refer to packaging or product details]
- Features: Durable, easy to clean surfaces; designed for heavy-duty use.

4. Setup and Installation

Requirements

- Tools: Adjustable wrench, level, screwdriver, sealant (if required)
- Materials: Plumbing fixtures as per local guidelines

Steps

1. Position the Sink Unit: Place the unit in the desired location, ensuring that it is level using a leveling tool.
2. Connect Water Supply:
 - Connect the cold and hot water supply lines to the respective inlets using appropriate fittings.
 - Ensure all connections are tight to avoid leaks.
3. Install Drainage:
 - Connect the drainage pipes to the drain outlets of each basin.
 - Make sure to use sealant where required to prevent leaking.
4. Check Installation: After completing the plumbing, check for water leaks by running the water and inspecting all connections.

5. Operation

- Usage: The sink unit is designed for washing and rinsing dishes and utensils in a professional kitchen environment. Ensure both basins are used to maximize efficiency.
- Water Temperature: Use hot water for more effective cleaning, but be cautious to avoid burns.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Clean the sink unit daily with mild detergent and warm water to prevent build-up of dirt and grease.
- Deep Cleaning: At least once a week, perform a deep clean using a mixture of vinegar and baking soda or specialized stainless steel cleaner.
- Inspect for Damage: Regularly check for any signs of wear, corrosion, or damage to the unit.

7. Troubleshooting

- Water Leaks: If you notice leaks, check the connections and tighten them if necessary. If leaks persist, replace worn washers or seals.
- Drainage Issues: If water is not draining properly, check for blockages in the drain pipe and clean as necessary.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the sink unit, ensure it is done in accordance with local regulations for metal waste. Recycle the stainless steel material whenever possible.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220

- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Stainless Steel Sink Unit Premium. We hope it serves you well!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Spüleinheit Premium 2000x600mm mit 2 Becken (SSR206BM2)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Edelstahl-Spüleinheit Premium SSR206BM2 ist ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben, Küchen und anderen professionellen Umgebungen. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem rostfreiem Edelstahl, garantiert diese Spüleinheit Langlebigkeit und einfache Handhabung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Spüleinheit auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Benutzen Sie keine abrasiven Reinigungsmittel oder scharfen Werkzeuge, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Spüleinheit von offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen fern.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass elektrische Geräte nicht in Kontakt mit Wasser kommen.
- Im Falle von Beschädigungen oder Defekten wenden Sie sich bitte umgehend an den Kundenservice.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Edelstahl-Spüleinheit Premium
- Modell: SSR206BM2
- Abmessungen: 2000 x 600 mm
- Becken: 2 Becken in der Mitte
- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Überlauf: Ja
- Fußgestell: Stabil und höhenverstellbar
- Einsatzbereich: Gastronomie, Küchen
- Gewicht: (bitte Technische Daten auf Webseite überprüfen)
- Lieferung: Montiert oder zerlegt (abhängig vom Kauf)

4. Aufbau und Installation

1. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort für die Spüleinheit.
2. Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und alle Schutzmaterialien.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Boden sauber und eben ist.
4. Positionieren Sie die Spüleinheit vorsichtig.
5. Verbinden Sie die Wasseranschlüsse:
 - a. Schließen Sie den Kaltwasseranschluss an
 - b. Schließen Sie den Warmwasseranschluss an
6. Installieren Sie den Abfluss gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
7. Überprüfen Sie sämtliche Verbindungen auf Dichtheit.
8. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Einheit stabil und sicher steht.

5. Bedienung

- Nutzen Sie die Becken für das Spülen von Geschirr, Obst und Gemüse.
- Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung der Spüleinheit milde Reinigungsmittel und einen weichen Schwamm.
- Achten Sie darauf, das Wasser nicht über die Becken hinauszulassen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Spüleinheit regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und einem milden Reiniger.
- Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Überprüfen Sie einmal im Monat die Dichtungen und Wasseranschlüsse auf Lecks.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Wasser läuft nicht ab.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Abfluss auf Verstopfungen.
- Problem: Undichtigkeiten.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Verbindungsschläuche und Dichtungen.
- Problem: Beschädigungen an der Oberfläche.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie das empfohlene Reinigungsmittel und vermeiden Sie abrasive Materialien.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Spüleinheit gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Edelstahl und anderen Materialien.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro RVS wastafelunit Premium. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik en biedt optimale functionaliteit en duurzaamheid. Deze wastafelunit is ideaal voor gebruik in keukens, restaurants en cateringdiensten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de wastafelunit alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden.
- Zorg ervoor dat de wastafelunit op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Voorkom contact met scherpe objecten en hete oppervlakken om letsel te vermijden.
- Houd de werkplek schoon en droog om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Volg bij elektrisch gebruik de instructies van uw lokale voorschriften en normen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen aantasten.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen en vervang defecte onderdelen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 2000 x 600 x 850 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal bassins: 2 in het midden
- Dikte van het staal: 1.2 mm
- Gewicht: 60 kg
- Kleur: RVS

4. Installatie en opstelling

1. Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen en controleer de wastafelunit op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de wastafelunit op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de afvoer van de wastafel correct is aangesloten op de riolering.
4. Bevestig de wastafelunit indien nodig aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit.
5. Controleer of alle aansluitingen en verbindingen goed zijn vastgedraaid.

5. Bediening

1. Vul de bassins met water voor gebruik.
2. Voeg eventuele schoonmaak- of ontsmettingsmiddelen toe indien nodig.
3. Na gebruik, zorg ervoor dat het water op een veilige manier wordt afgevoerd.
4. Leeg de bassins en maak ze schoon volgens de instructies in het onderhoudsgedeelte.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Reinig de wastafelunit regelmatig met milde detergent en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Controleer en reinig afvoeren regelmatig om verstoppingen te voorkomen.
- Inspecteer de wastafel op roest of andere schade en behandel deze direct.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De afvoer loopt langzaam.
Oplossing: Controleer op verstoppingen en maak deze indien nodig schoon.
- Probleem: Er zijn lekkages.
Oplossing: Controleer alle verbindingen opnieuw en vervang eventuele defecte onderdelen.
- Probleem: De wastafelunit staat niet stabiel.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de ruimte vlak is en bevestig de unit aan de muur voor extra steun indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

Volg de lokale regelgeving voor de afvoer van dit product. Het roestvrij staal kan gerecycled worden, dus zorg ervoor dat u het op de juiste manier afvoert bij een recyclingpunt.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of problemen kunt u contact opnemen via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Unidad de Fregadero de Acero Inoxidable Premium 2000x600mm con 2 Lavabos en el Centro (SSR206BM2)

1. Información General

La unidad de fregadero de acero inoxidable Premium está diseñada para ofrecer una solución duradera y funcional para ambientes de cocina comerciales. Su construcción robusta y diseño optimizado garantizan una experiencia de uso eficiente y práctica.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto.
- Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y seca para evitar resbalones y caídas.
- No golpee ni fuerce el fregadero. Esto podría dañar el producto.
- Asegúrese de que la instalación eléctrica y de fontanería esté realizada por un profesional.
- Utilice guantes de protección al manipular el fregadero para evitar cortes o lesiones.
- No utilice abrasivos o productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie del acero inoxidable.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: SSR206BM2
- Dimensiones: 2000 mm x 600 mm
- Número de Lavabos: 2
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Montaje: De pie
- Uso: Comercial
- Acabado: Pulido
- Peso: 70 kg
- Características: Resistentes a la corrosión, fáciles de limpiar, diseño ergonómico.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Desembale la unidad y asegúrese de que todas las piezas están presentes.
- Paso 2: Coloque el fregadero en la ubicación deseada. Asegúrese de que esté nivelado.
- Paso 3: Conecte el suministro de agua a los grifos del fregadero. Utilice mangueras de agua adecuadas.
- Paso 4: Instale el desagüe asegurándose de que está bien sellado para evitar fugas.
- Paso 5: Verifique que todas las conexiones estén firmes y en buen estado.
- Paso 6: Realice una prueba de fugas abriendo el suministro de agua.

5. Operación

- Abra el grifo para usar el agua caliente o fría según sea necesario.
- Utilice el fregadero para lavar utensilios, alimentos, y otros elementos correspondientes a la actividad de cocina.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie del fregadero regularmente con un paño suave y detergentes no abrasivos.
- Evite el uso de esponjas abrasivas que puedan rayar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Enjuague bien el fregadero después de la limpieza para evitar residuos de productos químicos.
- Realice revisiones periódicas de las conexiones hidráulicas y eléctricas para garantizar un funcionamiento seguro.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si hay fugas, revise todas las conexiones y apriete los accesorios si es necesario.
- Si el agua no fluye adecuadamente, verifique si los desagües están bloqueados y límpielos si es necesario.
- Contacte con un profesional si el problema persiste o para cualquier otra inquietud relacionada con el funcionamiento.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimine siguiendo las normativas locales aplicables para el reciclaje de acero inoxidable. Asegúrese de que el producto no contenga elementos peligrosos y que sea desechado de manera ambientalmente responsable.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte, contáctenos a:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Produit

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Unité d'Évier en Acier Inoxydable Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage commercial dans les cuisines professionnelles, offrant durabilité et fonctionnalité. L'unité comporte deux bacs au centre et s'intègre parfaitement dans tout environnement de travail.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation : Ce produit est conçu pour un usage commercial uniquement. Ne pas utiliser dans un environnement domestique.
- Installation : Toujours installer l'unité sur une surface stable. Utilisez un niveau pour assurer l'équilibre.
- Manipulation : Éviter le contact direct avec les bords coupants. Porter des gants appropriés lors de la manipulation.
- Environnement : Éloigner de sources de chaleur prolongées. Ne pas exposer à des produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Maintenance : Inspecter régulièrement l'unité pour détecter des signes d'usure. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : SSR206BM2
- Dimensions : 2000 x 600 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité supérieure
- Nombre de bacs : 2 bacs au centre
- Hauteur : Ajustable
- Avecégouttoir : Non
- Normes de sécurité : Conforme aux réglementations en matière de sécurité des produits.

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement l'unité de son emballage. Vérifiez qu'aucun dommage n'est présent.
2. Préparation de l'emplacement : Nettoyez et préparez le comptoir où l'unité sera installée.
3. Placement : Positionnez l'unité à l'emplacement désiré en vous assurant qu'elle est à niveau.
4. Fixation : Si nécessaire, fixez l'unité au sol ou au comptoir avec des vis appropriées pour une sécurité maximale.
5. Raccordement à l'eau : Connectez les tuyaux de drainage et d'alimentation en eau. Vérifiez toutes les connexions pour éviter des fuites.

5. Fonctionnement

L'unité d'évier comprend deux bacs qui permettent un lavage efficace des ustensiles. Veillez à ne pas surcharger les bacs. Utilisez des produits de nettoyage non abrasifs pour préserver la surface en acier inoxydable.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage quotidien : Utilisez un chiffon doux et un nettoyant approprié pour essuyer la surface.
- Détartrage : Si des résidus d'eau apparaissent, utilisez un produit détartrant spécifique pour l'acier inoxydable.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement les joints et les tuyaux pour déceler toute usure.

7. Dépannage

- Fuites d'eau : Vérifiez tous les raccords et serrez si nécessaire.
- Difficulté d'utilisation : Assurez-vous que les bacs ne sont pas obstrués et qu'il y a une bonne circulation d'eau.

8. Élimination

Pour éliminer l'unité d'évier, suivez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage des déchets métalliques. Ne pas jeter dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou requête, veuillez nous contacter :

- E-mail : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre Unité d'Évier en Acier Inoxydable Premium. Votre satisfaction est notre priorité.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Unità Lavabo in Acciaio Inox Premium

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'unità lavabo in acciaio inox Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per durare nel tempo e offrire prestazioni eccellenti nella tua cucina professionale. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente questo manuale per assicurarti di ottenere i migliori risultati.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso professionale in cucine commerciali.
- Installazione: Assicurati che l'installazione sia eseguita da un tecnico qualificato per prevenire possibili incidenti.
- Manipolazione: Maneggiare con cura per evitare infortuni. L'acciaio inox può essere tagliente e pesante.
- Pulizia: Utilizza solo detersivi non abrasivi per mantenere la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Elettricità e acqua: Assicurati che i cavi elettrici non entrino in contatto con l'acqua.
- Utilizzo di guanti: Si raccomanda di indossare guanti durante la manipolazione e la pulizia del prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Design: Unità lavabo in acciaio inox con 2 vasche al centro
- Dimensioni: 2000x600mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Spessore acciaio: 1.2mm
- Draining: Fornito di scarico per un efficiente drenaggio
- Altezza: Adatta a utilizzi professionali
- Applicazione: Cucine commerciali, ristoranti, hotel

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Seleziona una superficie piana e stabile per l'installazione.
2. Posiziona l'unità lavabo all'altezza desiderata, assicurandoti che sia livellata.
3. Fissa l'unità al piano di lavoro utilizzando le staffe fornite.
4. Collega i tubi di scarico in modo sicuro e senza perdite.
5. Assicurati che tutte le connessioni siano ermetiche e che non ci siano perdite d'acqua.
6. Verifica di avere una corretta alimentazione elettrica se necessario.

5. Funzionamento

- Assicurati che tutte le valvole siano aperte prima di iniziare l'uso.
- Utilizza acqua calda e detersivo appropriato per la pulizia delle stoviglie.
- Dopo l'uso, chiudi le valvole per evitare perdite.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulisci regolarmente l'unità con un panno morbido e un detersivo delicato.
- Rimuovi eventuali macchie o incrostazioni con una spugna non abrasiva.
- Controlla periodicamente le guarnizioni per rilevare segni di usura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Perdite d'acqua
Soluzione: Controlla le connessioni e stringi eventuali tubi allentati.
- Problema: Non scarica correttamente
Soluzione: Verifica che lo scarico non sia ostruito e puliscilo se necessario.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Alluminio e materiali plastici devono essere riciclati appropriatamente. Non gettare il prodotto nei rifiuti domestici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania